	REAL DIRECT BRIDE BRIDE HIGH SHE HERE S
Form PTO-1595 4. W.D. RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) 7 7 7 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	726619
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard G. Rincoe	Name: _RV Safety Products, LLC
	Internal Address: Suite 200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 10920 West Alameda
Security Agreement Change of Name	:
Other	
	City: Lakewood State: CO Zip: 80226
04/14/2004	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0824992
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Timothy J. Martin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Suite 200 Internal Address:	∠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8 Denosit account numbers
Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	13-1940
an Lakoward and same	
City: Lakewood State: CO Zip: 80226	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
0	-1/11/-
Timothy J. Martin	May 1. Mark 04/14/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/19/2004 HMARZII 00000068 10824992

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 015224 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard G. Rincoe ("Rincoe") of 17800 W. Colfax Avenue, C-7, Golden, Colorado 80401 has invented and owns a certain new and useful *EXTENDIBLE BAY ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR HABITATS INCLUDING RECREATIONAL VEHICLES* for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent Office, said application being identified as Docket Number 2049 in the files of the law offices of Timothy J. Martin, P.C.;

WHEREAS, RV Safety Products, LLC ("RV Safety Products"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, and having a place of business located at 10920 West Alameda, Suite 200, Lakewood, Colorado 80226, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to Rincoe in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Rincoe by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said RV Safety Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the aforesaid application and any and all applications derived therefrom (including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution applications (CPAs), and requests for continued examination applications (RCEs)), for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents and reissues thereof and extensions to be obtained therefor. Rincoe further agrees to cooperate with RV Safety Products in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of RV Safety Products. RV Safety Products hereby acknowledges and accepts the sale, assignment and transfer of the same.

Rincoe further hereby assigns and agrees to assign to RV Safety Products the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, which Rincoe may have in any discoveries, improvements and inventions made, conceived or developed by Rincoe in connection with the development of said invention and does further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments and other appropriate documents and to perform all things necessary to make this Assignment effective and to perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements or inventions in said RV Safety Products. RV Safety Products hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment and agreement to assign the same.

	Rincoe	hereby	authorizes a	and re	quests the	law	offices	of Ti	mothy .	J. Ma	artin,
P.C.,	to insert	here i	n parenthes	es (App	olication nu	ımber				,	filed
) the filing d	ate and	application	n num	nber of	said	applicati	ion v	vhen
know	n.		_								

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to RV Safety Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns of the entire right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 015224 FRAME: 0643

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals on the respective date(s) set forth hereinafter.
Date: 4/14/04 By: Schard G. Rincoe
Date: 4/14/04 By: Richard G. Rincoe, Manger RV Safety Products, LLC
STATE OF OPPOLO) ss. COUNTY OF Deffor NOTO)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Richard G. Rincoe who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this // day of March 2004.
(SEAL) Potary Public 1 June # 200 Address City, State and Zip Code
My Commission Expires: 8/15/05
STATE OF (MOZACO)) ss.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Richard G. Rincoe, Manager, RV Safety Products, LLC, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this day of March 2004.
(SEAL) Notary Public - 1 Number 200 Address City, State and Zip Code
My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015224 FRAME: 0644